2024 Falcon Wealth Advisors Tour Procedure & Policy Updates



Withdraw Policy

Players who wish to WD from an event may do so at any time. Players must notify the Tournament Director no less than 24 hours prior to the start of the event to guarantee a full refund. Refunds for a WD less than 24 hours prior to the start of an event will be handled on a case-by-case basis. Please communicate with Sam Parrott in the event you need to WD from an event.

No-Show Policy

Players who no-show and/or do not communicate with the Tournament Director and/or Sam Parrott will not be refunded. Refunds may be applicable for extenuating circumstances only. Players will receive a warning from the Tournament Director and/or Sam Parrott in the event of a no-show. Players with repeated offenses may be subject to suspension from the FWA Tour at the discretion of the Tournament Director and/or Competitions Committee.

Waitlist Policy

Any player registered for and prior to the registration deadline will be placed on the waitlist if the field is full. Players may be added to the waitlist after the registration deadline has passed at the discretion of the Tournament Director. In the event a spot in the field becomes available, players will be added to the field from the waitlist in the order they signed up. No special accommodation will be made. A player who is added to the field from the waitlist is subject to the same No-Show and/or Withdraw Policies as the rest of the field. A player who is placed on the waitlist but can no longer play should notify the Tournament Director and/or Sam Parrott immediately.

Request Policy

Players who need to request a pairing or tee time for any given event may do so. A request does not guarantee you will receive the pairing and/or tee time requested. Requests must be submitted prior to the registration deadline. Any request submitted after the registration deadline will not be considered. If a player is pending on the waitlist and has a request, they should notify the tournament director via email regardless of their status in the field.

2024 FWA Tour Updates

The webpages you see for each event will look a little different than last year. To register for any given event, please visit the Falcon Wealth Advisors Tour page on our website and click on the link to register next to each course. Reminder, you must be a FWA Tour Member prior to registering for an event.

The GGID will also be different for each event this year. For example, the GGID for the first event is: 24FWAAP while the GGID for the second event is: 24FWATG. The GGID for the event will be listed in the memo to players, which is sent out with pairings. Please remember to read these documents as they contain information specific to the event.

Foundation Fundraiser – Birdie Hole

All players who compete in a Falcon Wealth Advisors Tour Event will be eligible for the Foundation Fundraiser Birdie Hole Prize. The contest will remain the same as years past, however, any player who birdies the birdie hole for that event will be a winner and will be paid out accordingly.

Falcon Wealth Advisors - Closest to the Pin Challenge

A new addition to the Falcon Wealth Advisors Tour this year is the Closest to the Pin Challenge! Dormie Network has partnered with the Falcon Wealth Advisors Tour to give away a Stay & Play Package! For each FWA Tour event, the committee will designate two par 3's (one on each side) for a closest to the pin challenge. All tournament participants are eligible. The closest to the pin on each hole after every event will make the Closest to the Pin Shootout at the end of the season, to compete for the giveaway. With 10 regular season events and the Tour Championship, up to 22 players will make it to the shootout. Location and hole # for the shootout is to be determined at a later date. Due to no staff watching the designated prize hole in 2024, a Hole-in-One will not automatically receive the stay and play package. They will be automatically eligible for the Closest to the Pin Shootout at the end of the season.

Staff Contact

Sam Parrott

sam@clgolf.org

(913) 530-1253